

Before : SHRI. D.V. SAWANT
Prothonotary and Senior Master
High Court, Bombay

Date : 27th September, 2016

CALLED FOR REJECTION

206) NMSL/1990/2016) Ms. Smiti Verma i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy &
SL/706/2016) Co., Advocate for Plaintiff / Applicant
) P.C.: It is informed by the Registry that
) the Suit and the Notice of Motion **both**
) **are pending.**
) Applicant / Plaintiff and / or his
) Advocate to remove office objections on
) the **Notice of Motion** and to get same
) numbered and registered on or before
) **25.10.2016** failing Notice of Motion
) will stand rejected under O.S. Rules,
) 986.
) Plaintiff and / or his Advocate to
) remove office objections on the **Suit**
) and to get same numbered and
) registered on or before **25.10.2016**
) failing Suit will stand rejected under
) O.S. Rules, 986.

27.09.2016

Prothonotary and Senior Master