

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.227 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.960 OF 2016**

Vitabiotics Ltd. .. Applicant
In the matter between
Vitabiotics Ltd. & Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Aimil Pharmaceuticals (India) Ltd. .. Defendant

Mr.Hiren Kamod a/w Mr.Aliasgar Dholkawala a/w Ms.Priya Desai i/by
M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the plaintiffs.
Mr.Kunal Kanungo for the defendant.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 12th June 2017**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed within two weeks from today and a copy thereof shall be served upon the plaintiffs' advocate simultaneously. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted.

3. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from the date of service of the affidavit-in-reply and a copy thereof shall be served upon the defendant's advocate simultaneously.

4. Place the notice of motion for 'hearing and final disposal' in due course.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.