

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.267 OF 2017
IN
COMM. SUIT NO.503 OF 2016**

Vitabiotics Ltd.	..Plaintiff No.1
And	
Meyer Organics Pvt. Ltd.	..Plaintiff No.2
Vs.	
AIMIL Pharmaceuticals (India) Ltd.	..Defendant

Mr.Hiren Kamod, Mr.Aliasgar Dholkawala and Ms.Priya Desai i/b.
M/s.Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocates for Plaintiffs.
Mr.Vaibhav Bhure, Advocate for Defendant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : AUGUST 16, 2017**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Liberty is granted to the defendant to file their reply along with compilation in Registry with copy to other side.
3. Two weeks time is granted to the plaintiffs to file their Affidavit-in-Rejoinder, if any, with copy to other side.
4. Matter to appear on board after three weeks under caption "for Hearing".

(K.K.TATED, J.)