

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.503 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.267 OF 2017

Vitabiotics Ltd. & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
V/s.
Alimil Pharmaceuticals (India) Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr.Neil Dutta with Mr.Ayan Roy i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for
the Plaintiffs.

Ms.Roopa Shaw (through V.C.) for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 28TH JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Despite ample opportunities given to the Defendant to consider the aspect of settlement, learned counsel appearing for the Defendant has today once again reported no instructions. Thus the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs thus submits that Notice of Motion No.267 of 2017 be heard. He submits that the pleadings are complete.

2. List the Notice of Motion for hearing on 25th February, 2026. It is made clear that on the next date, no time will be granted to the Defendant on any ground. The Court will also proceed to frame the issue on the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)