

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 267 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 503 OF 2016

Vitabiotics Ltd And Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Aimil Pharmaceuticals (India) Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Ayan Roy and Mr. Neil Dutta i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Rupa Shaw i/b S. Venkatesh W., for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the parties today submit that their respective clients have agreed to submit their dispute and differences in the captioned suit to mediation in an attempt to find resolution.

2. Hence, I appoint Mr. Sandeep Parikh, to act as mediator. The details are as follows:

Name: Mr. Sandeep H. Parikh

Office Address: Office No.11-E, 1st Floor,

Examiner Press Bldg, Opposite Lentin Chambers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-1

Mo. No: 9820122460

E-mail: adv.sparikh@gmail.com

3. On a copy of this order being uploaded, learned counsel shall jointly approach Mr. Parikh to fix the schedule of mediation. All necessary costs, charges and expenses of the mediation shall be borne equally by the parties.

4. Ms. Shaw, learned counsel for the Defendant, at the outset, clarified that the Defendant has specifically instructed and agreed to mediation. However, she points out that going forward, the Advocate for the Defendant has filed a chamber order for discharge, which is under consideration.
5. Mr. Kamod, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs has pointed out that subsequent to the filing of the suit the Plaintiffs have obtained a copyright registration for the subject label. He seeks leave to file an appropriate application to bring this on record. However, this will not preclude the Plaintiffs from placing the relevant material before the mediator.
6. Stand over to **25th March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]