

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 267 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 503 OF 2016

Vitabiotics Ltd And Anr

...Plaintiff

Versus

Aimil Pharmaceuticals (india) Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Neil Dutta i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Rupa Shaw for Defendant (Through VC).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel by consent seek time on the ground that mediation proceedings are on going.
2. Stand over to **6th May, 2026** for directions.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]