

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 267 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 503 OF 2016

Vitabiotics Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Aimil Pharmaceuticals (india) Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. Neil Dutta, Mr. Ayan Roy i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the
Plaintiff.

Adv. Kunal K. a/w Adv. Rupa Shaw for the Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 17th June, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/07/2026 For Settlement .

(ASSOCIATE)